
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 08 SEP 2025

R1 08 Sep 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | FOUR A CHAUX STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR32,000
10:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	

TANQUES (FR)
L’ALTA ROCCA (FR)
LYNEHAM (FR)
SAINT MARTIN (FR)
WITTELSBACH (FR)
AU DELA DES MERS (FR)
MICOCOULIER (FR)
HEY JO (FR)
MY CALYX CEN (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

4
7
1
3
9
8
2
5
6

L ROUSSEL
A CRASTUS
M GUYON
M GRANDIN
J B EYQUEM
M LE CALLONEC
M BARZALONA
I MENDIZABAL
V SEGUY

E LIBAUD
C ESCUDER
C FERLAND
J C ROUGET
J C ROUGET
D WATRIGANT
A DE WATRIGANT
F BRESSON
P VALDIVIELSO

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 TANQUES (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Tareya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 L’ALTA ROCCA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Armor (UK) Dam: Watchpower (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 LYNEHAM (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Llanita (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hollymount/waldeck/stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 SAINT MARTIN (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Abraxa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Marais Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 08 SEP 2025

5 WITTELSBACH (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Spirit of brittany (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Marais Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 AU DELA DES MERS (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Le Callonec WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Baie d’honneur (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Negre De Watrigant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 MICOCOULIER (FR) Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: High live (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Searching Snc/c Marcellin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 HEY JO (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hey Gaman (UK) Dam: Fashion rebel (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Stein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 MY CALYX CEN (IRE) Trainer: P Valdivielso Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Calyx (UK) Dam: My gi gi (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 08 SEP 2025

R2 08 Sep 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | D. VEZIA STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR32,000
10:44 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	

SENTOSA (FR)
LANA ZAIN (FR)
STELLA DU ORO (FR)
ELEGANTE WOMAN (IRE)
VALTRADA (FR)
SOFIA’S SPRING (FR)
OCRA (FR)
TOUCH IN THE NIGHT (FR)
MAPAQUITA (FR)
INCENTIVE GLORY (FR)
VANTA (FR)
SWEETEST TABOO (FR)
FIGMA (IRE)
NAY MOON CEN (IRE)
ROSAY BAY CEN (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

14
1
5
13
6
8
15
4
3
12
11
9
2
10
7

I MENDIZABAL
M FOULON
A MADAMET
A CRASTUS
A GUTIERREZ VAL
S LE QUILLEUC
-- 
A MEKOUCHE
M BARZALONA
H MOUESAN
P BAZIRE
M LE CALLONEC
M GUYON
M GRANDIN
V SEGUY

G MOSSE
C GOURDAIN
G BIETOLINI
C ESCUDER
P SOGORB
J C ROUGET
P COTTIER
L CADOT
G MOSSE
J C ROUGET
M BARATTI
MME J SOUBAGNE
C FERLAND
P VALDIVIELSO
P VALDIVIELSO

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

1 SENTOSA (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Kyra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A B Racing/jc Seroul/j Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 LANA ZAIN (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Lana girl (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mc Biaudis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 STELLA DU ORO (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Anything else (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gemini Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 ELEGANTE WOMAN (IRE) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Apache blaze (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Gerock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 08 SEP 2025

5 VALTRADA (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Sugar baby (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Goncalves

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 SOFIA’S SPRING (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Princess sofia (UAE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jf Gribomont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 OCRA (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 98 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Hazely (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Sannino/gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 TOUCH IN THE NIGHT (FR) Trainer: L Cadot Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mekouche WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Madhmoon (IRE) Dam: Generation disco (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Messina

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 MAPAQUITA (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Battle Of Marengo (IRE) Dam: One and only (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Mongin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 INCENTIVE GLORY (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Irrecevable (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Mosbeux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 VANTA (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Verbal fencing (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nearco Producciones S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 SWEETEST TABOO (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Le Callonec WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: Chanel des places (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: X Salles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 FIGMA (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Esquisse (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 NAY MOON CEN (IRE) Trainer: P Valdivielso Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Moon river (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

15 ROSAY BAY CEN (IRE) Trainer: P Valdivielso Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Rosay (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R3 08 Sep 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | J. CRUSE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,200
11:14 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 446816
	 2	 455377
	 3	 33184
	 4	 758285
	 5	 414129
	 6	 572105
	 7	 95051
	 8	 496446
	 9	 5541
	10	 271402
	11	 198862
	12	 966
	13	 964553

WELLINGTON PREMIER (FR)
THE BLACK SKY (FR)
BARANTIN (FR)
SOLAS (FR)
PASAND (FR)
EVER FAST (FR)
DENGIE (FR)
GUSTAN (FR)
ROOBA (IRE)
SHUTTERWOOD (FR)
SALSA ROSE (FR)
GARE AU GORILLE (FR)
GYP SEA (FR)

63
62.5
62.5
60.5
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
56
56
53

1
3
12
2
10
5
9
4
13
7
6
8
11

S LE QUILLEUC
M LE CALLONEC  1.5 
A WERLE
I MENDIZABAL
V JANACEK
M BARZALONA
S RUIS
M PROTTI  1.5 
M GUYON
M LAURON
A GAVILAN
J B EYQUEM
F VERON

M ROLDAN
MME J SOUBAGNE
G LEMER
F R MONFORT
P VALDIVIELSO
F BRESSON
N PERRET
D GUILLEMIN
C FERLAND
A SANCHEZ-MARTIN
JIM MARTIN
D WATRIGANT
G LEMER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
F
C
C
F
G
F
F
F
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	17-�2�-0-3
	17-�2�-2-3
	 5-�1�-0-2
	18-�3�-1-1
	 6-�2�-1-0
	 8-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	11-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	13-�2�-2-0
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	19-�1�-0-4

$28,389
$45,915
$16,542
$35,662
$18,673
$16,856
$11,983
$23,686
$11,643
$19,229
$10,053
$0
$20,135

	6-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�3�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 WELLINGTON PREMIER (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 1 Total: 17-2-0-3 Prize Money: $28,389
Jockey: S Le Quilleuc WT: 63 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Remake (UK) J+H: 9-2-0-1 Turf: 15-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-3 Last Win: 19/07/25 (51 days)
Owner: A Sanchez Iceta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 S Le Quilleuc	 57	 $9.5	 Mon Schatzi	 1:39.74		  ........... 9........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 12	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 S Le Quilleuc	 57	 $--	 Laith	 1:28.00		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 12	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 S Le Quilleuc	 62	 $34	 French Chunky	 1:03.32		  ........... 6........................ EUR 12,600
1 of 7	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 S Le Quilleuc	 57.5	 $6	 Markus	 1:41.07		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,200
6 of 12	 17Aug25	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56	 $--	 See The Dream	 -- --- --		  ......... 10........................ EUR 24,000

2 THE BLACK SKY (FR) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 3 Total: 17-2-2-3 Prize Money: $45,915
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 4-2-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Beautiful love (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 15-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 26/10/24 (317 days)
Owner: Take Five Sas/mme H Sautjeau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57	 $13	 Maupassant	 2:43.16		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 11	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 M Le Callonec	 61.5	 $11	 Folkene	 1:33.40		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 10	 01Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 M Le Callonec	 61	 $10	 Shutterwood	 1:34.80		  ........... 6..........................EUR 9,600
7 of 12	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 9]	 M Le Callonec	 61	 $17	 Bogado	 1:23.72		  ........... 3........................ EUR 12,096
7 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	10]	 M Le Callonec	 61	 $17	 Sieglinde	 1:52.46		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,600

3 BARANTIN (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $16,542
Jockey: A Werle WT: 62.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Morandi Dam: Barouna (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-2 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/05/25 (119 days)
Owner: S Bouchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Maneki	 1:37.40		  ........... 4........................ EUR 13,230
3 of 11	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 58	 $7	 Kai Lung	 1:30.60		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 14	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 58	 $--	 Malicia	 1:33.20		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,230
8 of 8	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 57	 $10	 Romance Certaine	 1:39.51		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 13,860
4 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 62	 $9.5	 Sieglinde	 1:52.46		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,600

4 SOLAS (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 18-3-1-1 Prize Money: $35,662
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 60.5 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Double variance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/24 (256 days)
Owner: Aa Elyousfi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $6.5	 Fly Half	 1:39.70		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 14,490
8 of 10	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 A Subias	 54.5	 $23	 Elusive Belardo	 1:39.92		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 11	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 W Levesque	 59	 $19	 Diamantine	 1:30.09		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 12	 18Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 T Courtalon	 60	 $13	 Badana	 1:23.69		  ........... 8..........................EUR 9,600
5 of 5	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $3.5	 Marys Not Contrary	 1:29.46		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,245
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5 PASAND (FR) Trainer: P Valdivielso Barrier: 10 Total: 6-2-1-0 Prize Money: $18,673
Jockey: V Janacek WT: 60 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Persian King (GER) Dam: Princess sofia (GER) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/25 (86 days)
Owner: Horses & Berries Sl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 11May25	 HOP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 T Hammer Hansen	 57.5	 $*1.9	Mabel	 1:06.00		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,000
4 of 5	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $8	 Dreamliner	 1:38.52		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 17,500
1 of 12	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 61	 $*2.4	Lilarose	 1:53.90		  ........... 5..........................EUR 9,500
2 of 9	 27Jul25	 SSB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Janacek	 58.5	 $--	 Vamos Nino	 -- --- --		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 11	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $9	 Haza	 1:36.40		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 12,500

6 EVER FAST (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,856
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Ever desdemone (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/06/25 (91 days)
Owner: P Fellous/constantinidis/bresson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 54.5	 $9.5	 Take Me I’m Yours	 2:03.86		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 12,500
2 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $13	 Mino Galeste	 1:43.59		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 14,000
1 of 12	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 100	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $*2.6	Rejaitt	 1:53.79		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 14,000
12 of 15	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $21	 Acto	 1:40.62		  ........... 4........................ EUR 26,400
5 of 12	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 58	 $6	 Purple Lion	 1:53.60		  ........... 9........................ EUR 13,450

7 DENGIE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 9 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,983
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Toungi (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/08/25 (27 days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 56.5	 $6	 Fink Ployd	 1:54.57		  ......... 11........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 11	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Fleur De Lis	 2:06.81		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,500
0 of 16	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Berlinetta	 1:49.25		  ......... 50........................ EUR 13,230
5 of 12	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 97	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $17	 Elfenn	 2:05.44		  ........... 1........................ EUR 12,096
1 of 9	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $7	 Misterwinner	 2:01.67		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 13,450

8 GUSTAN (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $23,686
Jockey: M Protti (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Silly lady (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/25 (249 days)
Owner: Mme P Papon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Laith	 1:28.00		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 8	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $17	 Romance Certaine	 1:39.51		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,860
4 of 7	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 57.5	 $3.8	 Wellington Premier	 1:41.07		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 7,200
4 of 10	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 M Protti	 56	 $3.8	 Mikey	 1:35.50		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 5,750
6 of 11	 30Aug25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $5.5	 Markus	 1:29.80		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 5,750

9 ROOBA (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 13 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,643
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Dancequest (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/08/25 (16 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*2.5	Badie	 1:59.37		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 15,783
5 of 10	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4.5	 D’ores Et Deja	 1:37.45		  ........... 5........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 9	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3.5	Mala Wyska	 1:40.26		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 10,050
1 of 10	 23Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $*2.6	Thalia	 1:30.15		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,150

10 SHUTTERWOOD (FR) Trainer: A Sanchez-martin Barrier: 7 Total: 13-2-2-0 Prize Money: $19,229
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 58 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Great katana (USA) J+H: 7-2-2-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/07/25 (69 days)
Owner: Mme M Perez Carlos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 18Jun25	 SSB	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Castillon	 54	 $--	 Zapater	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 5,000
1 of 10	 01Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 8]	 M Lauron	 54.5	 $12	 Diamantine	 1:34.80		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,600
4 of 7	 16Jul25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 M Lauron	 55.5	 $11	 Guiberne	 2:11.10		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 12,663
11 of 12	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 M Lauron	 56.5	 $7.5	 Bogado	 1:23.72		  ......... 16........................ EUR 12,096
2 of 11	 30Aug25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 M Lauron	 56.5	 $6.5	 Markus	 1:29.80		  .......... ½..........................EUR 5,750
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11 SALSA ROSE (FR) Trainer: Jim Martin Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $10,053
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Pensee (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/07/24 (416 days)
Owner: Jim  Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 Lu  Armand	 58	 $15	 Gora Erreala	 1:46.75		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 15,246
8 of 10	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $17	 Telcherboline	 1:58.79		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 14,204
8 of 12	 19Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $7.5	 New Way Baby	 1:31.32		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 6,576
6 of 12	 28May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 A Mekouche	 54.5	 $9	 Golden Brown	 1:36.80		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,560
2 of 10	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 A Mekouche	 52.5	 $9	 Mikey	 1:35.50		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 5,750

12 GARE AU GORILLE (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Zenat (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Cordero/ec Gave/d Naccache

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 M Le Callonec	 56	 $--	 Barantin	 1:33.20		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 13,230
6 of 10	 01Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 M Le Callonec	 55	 $10	 Amparito	 1:26.50		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,800
6 of 12	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 54	 $15	 Bogado	 1:23.72		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 12,096

13 GYP SEA (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 11 Total: 19-1-0-4 Prize Money: $20,135
Jockey: F Veron WT: 53 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Raceness (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 16-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-3 Last Win: 17/02/25 (203 days)
Owner: F Demnard / M Emain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 57	 $21	 Lady Cool	 1:49.75		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 9	 12Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 G T De Prevaux	 58.5	 $5.5	 Placid’oo	 2:03.02		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,245
5 of 10	 23Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 C Cadel	 55.5	 $4	 Elviria	 2:16.80		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 5,750
5 of 10	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 C Cadel	 56	 $13	 Mikey	 1:35.50		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 5,750
3 of 12	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 54	 $19	 King Of Eylau	 2:00.28		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 9,600
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R4 08 Sep 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | S. RAFFAELLO STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
11:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	

BOTICELI DE GHAZAL (FR)
MUGHER (FR)
MEKTOUB EL AHLEM (FR)
INVICTUS AL ASHAI (FR)
SAIEL M D (FR)
MARMOON DE FLAUZINS (FR)
THAQIB DE MONLAU (FR)
SALIM NOUR GRINE (MOR)
MAZEED DU SOLEIL
MAMBO DE BOZOULS (FR)
FA’ADHEL (FR)
FA’ALEH (FR)
HAAMDOUN (FR)
NIKI AL MAURY (FR)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
55

6
9
12
7
8
11
10
2
5
4
13
3
1
14

H MOUESAN
I MENDIZABAL
M PROTTI  2.5 
A WERLE
V SEGUY
G DENTI  2.5 
A CRASTUS
J B EYQUEM
M FOREST
N M L DUARTE  2.5 
A GAVILAN
F VERON
M GUYON
G GUEDJ-GAY

X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
F ROHAUT
MME J F BERNARD
O TRIGODET
G LEMER
MME M BAILLEUL
O TRIGODET
F ROHAUT
MME J F BERNARD
E DELL’OVA
D GUILLEMIN
T FOURCY
T FOURCY
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
MOR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BOTICELI DE GHAZAL (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Brin d’amour de gazal (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 MUGHER (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tm Fred Texas (USA) Dam: Macha’allah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 MEKTOUB EL AHLEM (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Protti (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Myrzam (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Al-abdulghani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 INVICTUS AL ASHAI (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Werle WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Anhoura lerem (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Almarar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 SAIEL M D (FR) Trainer: G Lemer Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Azadi Dam: Moonlit (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Almutairi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 MARMOON DE FLAUZINS (FR) Trainer: Mme M Bailleul Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Denti (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Josco Du Cayrou Dam: Ishraf (UAE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme F Bouby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 THAQIB DE MONLAU (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yazeed Dam: Leila de monlau (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Bourdette

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 SALIM NOUR GRINE (MOR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut mor c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Risk Al Maury Dam: Salimat boussafi (MOR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Kadoura

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 MAZEED DU SOLEIL Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Yazeed Dam: Majdic du soleil (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Khasruzzaman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 MAMBO DE BOZOULS (FR) Trainer: E Dell’ova Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Caliente de bozouls (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Mezy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 FA’ADHEL (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Areem Dam: Edity de faust (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 FA’ALEH (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Raaziq Dam: Fazah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

13 HAAMDOUN (FR) Trainer: T Fourcy Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo red-roan fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rathowan (UK) Dam: Belqees (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Yas Horse Racing Manageme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

14 NIKI AL MAURY (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hilal Al Zaman (UNR) Dam: Nitouchpa al maury (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rl Koch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R5 08 Sep 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | ANIMATEURS HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
12:20 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 979342
	 2	 240436
	 3	 206407
	 4	 095251
	 5	 001373
	 6	 700209
	 7	 053999
	 8	 800900
	 9	 666769
	10	 462061
	11	 240789
	12	 021389
	13	 862221
	14	 327119
	15	 716703
	16	 774082

ABSOLUTE (FR)
SIGMUND (IRE)
POMELEO (FR)
JORDAN BAKER (FR)
WATHAB (FR)
HAUTE GAMME (FR)
GOLDEN CITY (FR)
AFRICAN GREY (FR)
LOUIS SKI (FR)
UNAMUNO
LOKI (FR)
PENRHEAD (FR)
SOLAIRE (FR)
XARUN (FR)
BECHO (FR)
POLIVATE (FR)

60
60
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
55
55
55
55
54.5

5
10
2
16
6
13
7
3
8
12
11
4
9
14
15
1

S RUIS
N M L DUARTE  1.5 
M GRANDIN
M LE CALLONEC  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
B A PAIVA LOPES  1.5 
F VERON
A WERLE
V A V D LA PENA  1.5 
A MEROU  1.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
R DUBORD
F LEFEBVRE
M ROMARY  1.5 
V SEGUY

N PERRET
J A OLIVEIRA
C ESCUDER
P NICOT
R MONTENEGRO
R SANCHEZ
J A OLIVEIRA
J PIEDNOEL
MME C BEAUVOIR
C ALONSO PENA
D CHENU
M ROLDAN
D PEDROSA
MME AL GUILDOUX
R MONTENEGRO
A SILVA

4
5
4
6
4
4
5
8
6
9
5
5
5
8
7
7

M
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
73
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
58
--
--
--
--
--
--

	10-�0�-2-2
	21-�2�-5-4
	28-�3�-2-6
	70-�6�-7-6
	27-�1�-3-7
	27-�2�-2-3
	16-�1�-3-4
	53-�3�-6-5
	38-�2�-3-5
	50-�3�-5-4
	35-�3�-4-2
	32-�2�-5-4
	38-�2�-4-2
	53-�6�-4-3
	39-�6�-4-4
	43-�3�-7-3

$12,835
$26,274
$45,021
$106,930
$37,395
$37,406
$26,728
$90,846
$40,442
$66,734
$46,696
$31,413
$57,276
$66,652
$70,743
$57,455

	5-�0�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	28-�2�-0-2
	13-�0�-1-4
	7-�0�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	23-�3�-0-2
	22-�1�-0-3
	34-�2�-4-4
	21-�3�-2-2
	8-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-2-0
	8-�1�-0-0
	21-�6�-3-0
	6-�0�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ABSOLUTE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 5 Total: 10-0-2-2 Prize Money: $12,835
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Absolute city (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $10	 True Value	 1:41.27		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 13,500
9 of 11	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 54.5	 $15	 Kharamazov	 1:29.08		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 8,000
3 of 11	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Ruis	 60.5	 $12	 Noble Amber	 1:39.60		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,710
4 of 16	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 58.5	 $15	 Jiepies Melody	 1:40.10		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,269
2 of 16	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 60.5	 $6.5	 Alcotan	 1:41.57		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,550

2 SIGMUND (IRE) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 10 Total: 21-2-5-4 Prize Money: $26,274
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Interim payment (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 0	 08Aug24	 LAZ	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Sousa	 60.5	 $--	 Khasian	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 5,261
10 of 17	 20Oct24	 LAZ	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	15]	 D Sikorova	 58	 $--	 Rush In The City	 -- --- --		  ...... 11½..........................EUR 6,839
4 of 8	 12Jan25	 DOH	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 N De Julian	 59	 $--	 Making Time	 1:53.20		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 4,735
3 of 6	 16Feb25	 DOH	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 J Gelabert	 58	 $--	 Rugby Indus	 1:50.61		  ........... 7..........................EUR 5,500
6 of 7	 23Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 N M L Duarte	 58	 $23	 Lauper	 1:21.10		  ........... 3..........................EUR 7,700

3 POMELEO (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 28-3-2-6 Prize Money: $45,021
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58.5 Good: 11-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 6-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Count the cost (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-5 Last Win: 18/01/25 (233 days)
Owner: M Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $*4	 Grand Angel	 1:23.99		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 59	 $7	 Sport Coupe	 2:02.13		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,500
4 of 9	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58.5	 $--	 Ben De Diane	 2:04.06		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 8,500
14 of 16	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 58	 $9	 Jiepies Melody	 1:40.10		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 10,269
7 of 10	 15Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $9.5	 Waldkauz	 2:05.58		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,150

4 JORDAN BAKER (FR) Trainer: P Nicot Barrier: 16 Total: 70-6-7-6 Prize Money: $106,930
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 40-2-3-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-2-0-2
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Kanel (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 41-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-3 Last Win: 29/08/25 (10 days)
Owner: P P Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $29	 Letty’s Marvel	 1:38.34		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 11,000
5 of 15	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $21	 Viou	 1:40.78		  ........Lnk..........................EUR 8,150
2 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 M Le Callonec	 55	 $8.5	 Tornilla	 1:55.68		  ......... hd..........................EUR 8,150
5 of 16	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 57	 $10	 Dark Zel	 1:42.87		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,600
1 of 15	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 M Le Callonec	 55.5	 $*6.5	Polivate	 1:44.21		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,150
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5 WATHAB (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 6 Total: 27-1-3-7 Prize Money: $37,395
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58 Good: 14-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-4
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Ysandre (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-2 Turf: 20-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-3 Last Win: 01/07/25 (69 days)
Owner: E Fernandez De Vega

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	16]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $26	 Bonnie Hopps	 1:59.90		  ...... 19¾........................ EUR 10,710
1 of 16	 01Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	14]	 G Guedj-gay	 56	 $11	 Hong Kong Star	 1:25.20		  ......... hd..........................EUR 8,150
3 of 15	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $11	 Viou	 1:40.78		  ........Lnk..........................EUR 8,150
7 of 14	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 59.5	 $*5.5	Ocean	 1:24.30		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 8,150
3 of 15	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	15]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $11	 Jordan Baker	 1:44.21		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 8,150

6 HAUTE GAMME (FR) Trainer: R Sanchez Barrier: 13 Total: 27-2-2-3 Prize Money: $37,406
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-1
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Sunday rose (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 17-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 04/02/25 (216 days)
Owner: Mme A Arenas Vila

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 H Mouesan	 61	 $19	 Rosadora	 1:38.46		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,600
12 of 16	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 A Mekouche	 56	 $26	 Silver Silent	 1:50.01		  ...... 12¾........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 15	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 G Sanchez	 58.5	 $23	 Viou	 1:40.78		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 8,150
10 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 G Sanchez	 59.5	 $7.5	 Tornilla	 1:55.68		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 8,150
9 of 15	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 G Sanchez	 58.5	 $15	 Jordan Baker	 1:44.21		  ...... 13¼..........................EUR 8,150

7 GOLDEN CITY (FR) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-3-4 Prize Money: $26,728
Jockey: B A Paiva Lopes (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-0-1-2 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Suffragette city (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 03/08/24 (401 days)
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 18Jun25	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 R Sousa	 62	 $--	 Pamplona	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 6,000
3 of 8	 06Jul25	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Sr Sainz, A	 64	 $--	 Syrakus	 2:25.22		  ........... 7..........................EUR 4,500
9 of 9	 23Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 54.5	 $--	 Pangaea	 2:28.10		  ......... 27..........................EUR 7,700
9 of 10	 19Aug25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 B A Paiva Lopes	 54	 $41	 Va S’y Mix	 2:16.60		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 12,096
9 of 14	 30Aug25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 B A Paiva Lopes	 59.5	 $23	 Kolplet	 2:11.40		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 8,150

8 AFRICAN GREY (FR) Trainer: J Piednoel Barrier: 3 Total: 53-3-6-5 Prize Money: $90,846
Jockey: F Veron WT: 57.5 Good: 21-2-1-2 Track: 11-1-3-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-0-2
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Agathe rare (IRE) J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 51-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-4-3 Last Win: 21/10/23 (688 days)
Owner: A Piednoel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 29Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $19	 Belinskov	 1:34.10		  ...... 17½........................ EUR 11,500
13 of 13	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 54	 $21	 Dschingis Dream	 2:04.70		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 10,000
9 of 12	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 S Le Quilleuc	 53	 $34	 Gloriette San	 2:01.46		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60.5	 $29	 Tornilla	 1:55.68		  ...... 13¼..........................EUR 8,150
13 of 15	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 59	 $41	 Bluff	 1:51.00		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 10,550

9 LOUIS SKI (FR) Trainer: Mme C Beauvoir Barrier: 8 Total: 38-2-3-5 Prize Money: $40,442
Jockey: A Werle WT: 57 Good: 23-2-3-3 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo grey fr g Fav: 5-0-1-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-1-0-3
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Snow spirit (UK) J+H: 17-2-0-4 Turf: 24-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-0-2 Last Win: 14/09/22 (1090 days)
Owner: Scea Barbottiere/m Herisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $9.5	 Hollyhock	 1:39.57		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 15	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 58	 $*5	 Pic Du Midi	 1:37.60		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 10,710
7 of 16	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $5.5	 Rosadora	 1:38.46		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,600
6 of 15	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 A Mekouche	 57.5	 $11	 Viou	 1:40.78		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,150
9 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	10]	 A Mekouche	 57	 $5	 Tornilla	 1:55.68		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 8,150

10 UNAMUNO Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 12 Total: 50-3-5-4 Prize Money: $66,734
Jockey: V A V D La Pena (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 30-3-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

9yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-2-4-4
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Forrest star (UK) J+H: 23-2-1-1 Turf: 41-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-2-2 Last Win: 05/08/25 (34 days)
Owner: Cevimar 2020 S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 18	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 V A V D La Pena	 56	 $51	 Orange Vif	 1:44.77		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,574
2 of 13	 25Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 V A V D La Pena	 56	 $9	 Qantiem	 1:37.90		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,943
15 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 V Janacek	 58	 $9	 Chief Red Cloud	 1:34.00		  ...... 27½........................ EUR 12,595
6 of 14	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	14]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $26	 Molino	 1:42.21		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,072
1 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 V A V D La Pena	 59	 $12	 Solaire	 1:52.49		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,072
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11 LOKI (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 11 Total: 35-3-4-2 Prize Money: $46,696
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-2-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Halong bay (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-3-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (465 days)
Owner: Ps Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 M Romary	 58	 $*4	 Hoolong	 1:40.32		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,500
10 of 14	 14May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $5.5	 Kenzal	 1:36.74		  ...... 11½..........................EUR 8,500
7 of 15	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 A Orani	 58	 $7	 Pic Du Midi	 1:37.60		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,710
8 of 13	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $*5	 Simancas	 1:39.50		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,000
9 of 11	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $8.5	 Noble Amber	 1:39.60		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 10,710

12 PENRHEAD (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 4 Total: 32-2-5-4 Prize Money: $31,413
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 55 Good: 12-0-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (SPA) Dam: Penorka (SPA) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 17-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 21/05/25 (110 days)
Owner: F Martin-barrios Madrazo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 23Apr25	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 A Baeza	 55.5	 $--	 Padme	 1:49.84		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 4,500
1 of 14	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	14]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $*5	 Cite Malesherbes	 1:38.50		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 16	 01Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55.5	 $5.5	 Wathab	 1:25.20		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 8,150
8 of 15	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 55	 $*5.5	Viou	 1:40.78		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,150
9 of 10	 15Aug25	 SSB	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Baeza	 55.5	 $--	 Haya Taal	 -- --- --		  ......... 50..........................EUR 4,500

13 SOLAIRE (FR) Trainer: D Pedrosa Barrier: 9 Total: 38-2-4-2 Prize Money: $57,276
Jockey: R Dubord WT: 55 Good: 13-1-4-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo noipan fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Tossoff (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/08/25 (10 days)
Owner: Nm Santos Araujo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 M Le Callonec	 60	 $6.5	 Penrhead	 1:38.50		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 N M L Duarte	 55.5	 $15	 Ocean	 1:41.92		  ......... hd..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 14	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 N M L Duarte	 57.5	 $6.5	 Molino	 1:42.21		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,072
2 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 N M L Duarte	 56.5	 $*2.9	Unamuno	 1:52.49		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,072
1 of 15	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	12]	 J D Lopes Duarte	 58	 $*3	 Adela	 1:46.13		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,200

14 XARUN (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 14 Total: 53-6-4-3 Prize Money: $66,652
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 55 Good: 27-3-2-2 Track: 9-2-2-0

8yo alzmel fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Miss lena (UK) J+H: 7-2-1-1 Turf: 35-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-2-1 Last Win: 29/04/25 (132 days)
Owner: Mme C Mallemanche-toal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	15]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $9	 Come Ti Amo	 2:14.41		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 6,000
7 of 10	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $5	 Cloud Man	 2:17.30		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 11	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $8.5	 Soiziya	 2:17.91		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 55.5	 $15	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:41.30		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,080
9 of 11	 15Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $5.5	 Panzer	 2:06.99		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,200

15 BECHO (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 15 Total: 39-6-4-4 Prize Money: $70,743
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 17-4-1-2 Track: 7-0-2-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-6-3-0
Sire: Intello (SPA) Dam: Manuka (SPA) J+H: 16-3-1-2 Turf: 34-6-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-3-2 Last Win: 03/03/25 (189 days)
Owner: Mme I Montenegro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 M Romary	 60	 $9.5	 Charm King	 1:38.80		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,450
6 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 59.5	 $*3.8	Virimoon Etoile	 1:34.30		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 M Romary	 58.5	 $13	 Ocean	 1:41.92		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 8,000
13 of 15	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $9.5	 Faster	 1:36.89		  ......... 20........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 M Romary	 59	 $19	 Unamuno	 1:52.49		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,072

16 POLIVATE (FR) Trainer: A Silva Barrier: 1 Total: 43-3-7-3 Prize Money: $57,455
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 54.5 Good: 25-2-3-3 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Ulivate (IRE) J+H: 11-2-4-0 Turf: 25-2-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-4-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (149 days)
Owner: A Macedo Da Silva

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 56	 $13	 King Robbe	 1:02.03		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 10,710
4 of 9	 05Jun25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 56	 $8.5	 Instruit	 1:04.90		  ........... 5..........................EUR 8,500
14 of 16	 01Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	12]	 V Seguy	 56.5	 $19	 Wathab	 1:25.20		  ......... 10..........................EUR 8,150
8 of 11	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 R Dubord	 60	 $13	 Expresso James	 1:26.98		  ...... 11¾..........................EUR 5,750
2 of 15	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $23	 Jordan Baker	 1:44.21		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,150
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R6 08 Sep 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | G. CHANCELIER HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
12:55 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 948000
	 2	 566454
	 3	 810090
	 4	 440400
	 5	 201579
	 6	 603317
	 7	 902104
	 8	 564000
	 9	 040843
	10	 199099
	11	 000731
	12	 007869
	13	 085825
	14	 000670
	15	 700558
	16	 030000

WABAL (FR)
CHARM KING (FR)
LOGIS (FR)
LUCKY LADY (FR)
SUPER CUTE (IRE)
MOLINO (FR)
CITE MALESHERBES (FR)
CORDIALE (FR)
ODIN (FR)
MRS ROBINSON (FR)
LADY PINK (FR)
MARQUISE VERA (FR)
GOOD’ID (FR)
ROGUE STAR (FR)
VLASIKHOVA (FR)
AL RASSOUL (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
52.5

1
9
7
2
5
3
6
16
13
4
14
8
10
11
15
12

A GUTIERREZ VAL
A GAVILAN
M BARZALONA
G GUEDJ-GAY
N M L DUARTE  1.5 
M LE CALLONEC  1.5 
F VERON
M PROTTI  1.5 
V SEGUY
L CASTILLON  2.5 
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
H MOUESAN
B A PAIVA LOPES  1.5 
R DUBORD
A CRASTUS

MME S AUDOY
J PIEDNOEL
R FRADET
R MONTENEGRO
F PARDON
P NICOT
S CHEVALIER
V H SANTOS
A SILVA
F BARRAO
MME C NICOT
S CHEVALIER
R AVIAL LOPEZ
J A OLIVEIRA
A SANCHEZ-MARTIN
P NICOT

5
8
4
4
7
8
4
4
5
4
6
4
5
6
4
10

G
G
G
M
M
G
M
M
H
M
M
M
M
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
69
--
--
--
57
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
58
--
41

	13-�1�-0-0
	84-�5�-7-15
	14-�1�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	67-�7�-5-1
	94-�8�-7-12
	 7-�1�-1-0
	11-�0�-0-0
	40-�3�-2-4
	11-�1�-0-0
	50-�4�-2-2
	25-�0�-2-1
	19-�0�-2-1
	27-�0�-2-3
	13-�0�-0-1
	132-�6�-18-10

$11,916
$110,886
$9,091
$2,975
$84,125
$124,931
$8,974
$2,000
$38,188
$5,785
$68,021
$9,887
$8,136
$11,017
$3,632
$128,876

	6-�1�-0-0
	26-�1�-6-4
	5-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	26-�2�-2-1
	32-�3�-2-5
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	26-�1�-2-1
	7-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-0
	9-�0�-1-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	57-�5�-5-4

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 WABAL (FR) Trainer: Mme S Audoy Barrier: 1 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,916
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 60 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Umm bab (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (920 days)
Owner: Mme S Audoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 54	 $26	 Laris	 1:38.75		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 10,522
8 of 12	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 58	 $15	 Jugando	 1:23.00		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 9,470
10 of 13	 05Jun24	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 M Forest	 60	 $15	 Lady Lune	 1:29.50		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,943
10 of 15	 05Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	15]	 A Merou	 59	 $26	 Chief Red Cloud	 1:34.00		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 12,595
12 of 16	 21Dec24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 A Mekouche	 59.5	 $17	 Nantmor	 2:02.60		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 7,891

2 CHARM KING (FR) Trainer: J Piednoel Barrier: 9 Total: 84-5-7-15 Prize Money: $110,886
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 59.5 Good: 37-0-6-5 Track: 15-1-2-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-1-6-4
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Shahad (IRE) J+H: 9-0-1-0 Turf: 60-3-5-12 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-1-8 Last Win: 25/04/22 (1232 days)
Owner: H Dos Santos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 A Gavilan	 55.5	 $13	 Xarun	 1:41.30		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,080
6 of 15	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	16]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $13	 Reine De Baviere	 1:51.95		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,000
4 of 15	 16Jul25	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 A Gavilan	 57.5	 $13	 For Friendship	 2:09.60		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,442
5 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $6.5	 Unamuno	 1:52.49		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,072
4 of 10	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 Q Sogorb	 67	 $4.5	 Assier	 2:11.10		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,269

3 LOGIS (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 7 Total: 14-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,091
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Rose of logis (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/01/25 (224 days)
Owner: Mme L Fradet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 55	 $11	 Bawe Island	 1:42.29		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,000
11 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 56	 $8.5	 Wind Of Change	 1:36.06		  ...... 18½........................ EUR 10,500
10 of 13	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 59	 $15	 What Else Chop	 1:24.80		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 60	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,500
13 of 15	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $8	 Toogoodforschool	 1:40.10		  ...... 17¾..........................EUR 7,200

4 LUCKY LADY (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,975
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Orejona (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Montenegro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 04Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $8.5	 Sekku	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 7,500
11 of 14	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $6.5	 Lanceur D’alerte	 2:07.10		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 11	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $8.5	 Crocus Borget	 2:06.24		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,500
15 of 15	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $13	 Salline De Horable	 2:00.23		  ......... 24..........................EUR 9,450
14 of 15	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $8.5	 Reine De Baviere	 1:51.95		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 8,000
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5 SUPER CUTE (IRE) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 5 Total: 67-7-5-1 Prize Money: $84,125
Jockey: N M L Duarte (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 31-4-1-0 Track: 12-0-2-1

7yo chestnut ire m Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-2-1
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Azagba (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 32-1-4-1 Last Win: 01/04/25 (160 days)
Owner: F Pardon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	11]	 G Guedj-gay	 58.5	 $*3.5	Becho	 1:38.80		  ...... 13¼..........................EUR 9,450
1 of 16	 01Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $21	 Afterglow	 2:02.88		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 14	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $10	 Lanceur D’alerte	 2:07.10		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 16	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $7.5	 Morea	 2:02.01		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,500
9 of 15	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 59.5	 $13	 Salline De Horable	 2:00.23		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,450

6 MOLINO (FR) Trainer: P Nicot Barrier: 3 Total: 94-8-7-12 Prize Money: $124,931
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 47-7-5-4 Track: 10-0-1-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-3-2-5
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Parma (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 78-7-7-12 Soft/Heavy: 45-1-2-7 Last Win: 19/07/25 (51 days)
Owner: P P Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $12	 Salline De Horable	 2:00.23		  ........... 9..........................EUR 9,450
3 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	14]	 M Le Callonec	 58.5	 $19	 Cite Malesherbes	 1:42.09		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,000
3 of 16	 25Jun25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 58	 $9.5	 Podia Daz	 2:01.91		  ........... 2..........................EUR 6,500
1 of 14	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 M Le Callonec	 55.5	 $12	 Solaire	 1:42.21		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,072
7 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 M Le Callonec	 56.5	 $9	 Unamuno	 1:52.49		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,072

7 CITE MALESHERBES (FR) Trainer: S Chevalier Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $8,974
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay cl fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Silver cloud (GER) J+H: 5-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/06/25 (89 days)
Owner: S Chevalier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	16]	 M Forest	 60	 $29	 Come Ti Amo	 2:14.41		  ...... 21¾..........................EUR 6,000
2 of 14	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $9	 Penrhead	 1:38.50		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	16]	 F Veron	 59.5	 $*3.8	La Fille De Berlin	 1:42.09		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,000
11 of 15	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 56	 $5	 Reine De Baviere	 1:51.95		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 8,000
4 of 12	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $8.5	 Unamuno	 1:52.49		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,072

8 CORDIALE (FR) Trainer: V H Santos Barrier: 16 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,000
Jockey: M Protti (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Red vixen (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Vh Mendes Dos Santos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 20Aug24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 55	 $26	 Pretty Storm	 2:23.30		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 7,891
4 of 7	 18Sep24	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 56.5	 $19	 Emid’io Pepe	 3:22.50		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 8,943
13 of 13	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Veron	 60	 $11	 Sindia	 2:44.08		  ......... 23........................ EUR 12,595
12 of 14	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 12	 [	 6]	 S Topin	 58	 $41	 Virimoon Etoile	 1:34.30		  ......... 16..........................EUR 7,500
11 of 11	 11Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Mouesan	 59	 $67	 My Darling	 2:37.00		  ...... 38½..........................EUR 9,072

9 ODIN (FR) Trainer: A Silva Barrier: 13 Total: 40-3-2-4 Prize Money: $38,188
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 57.5 Good: 29-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-1-2
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Soldieress (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-3 Last Win: 05/07/24 (430 days)
Owner: C Carvalho Macedo Campelos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 2]	 G Sanchez	 54	 $12	 Xarun	 1:41.30		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,080
10 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 G Sanchez	 56.5	 $10	 Ocean	 1:41.92		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 8,000
8 of 15	 01Jul25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 G Sanchez	 57	 $7.5	 La Portugaise	 1:25.60		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,200
4 of 14	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 R Dubord	 56	 $12	 Molino	 1:42.21		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,072
3 of 13	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	11]	 C Cadel	 59.5	 $7	 Lady Pink	 1:27.00		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,200

10 MRS ROBINSON (FR) Trainer: F Barrao Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,785
Jockey: L Castillon (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Robin Of Navan Dam: Prisenflag (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/01/25 (228 days)
Owner: E Barrao

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 52	 $23	 Zingarelle	 2:32.50		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,500
9 of 14	 19Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 S Topin	 55.5	 $34	 Bel Aristo	 2:31.90		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 8,500
10 of 12	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 55.5	 $13	 Mediterranea Blues	 2:32.40		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,500
9 of 14	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 S Topin	 60	 $--	 Peyrassol	 2:27.00		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,450
9 of 11	 11Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 L Castillon	 57.5	 $29	 My Darling	 2:37.00		  ...... 17½..........................EUR 9,072
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11 LADY PINK (FR) Trainer: Mme C Nicot Barrier: 14 Total: 50-4-2-2 Prize Money: $68,021
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 34-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo noipan fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-1-2-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Lady of light (IRE) J+H: 8-1-0-1 Turf: 30-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-1 Last Win: 01/08/25 (38 days)
Owner: Ile De Re Galop Ec Terri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $15	 Predetermined	 1:24.23		  ......... 17..........................EUR 8,820
12 of 15	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	16]	 D Santiago	 54	 $26	 Raven’s Spirit	 1:09.99		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 9,000
7 of 13	 04Jul25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $26	 Palimero	 1:26.23		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,200
3 of 10	 28Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $9	 Shamasun	 1:27.29		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,200
1 of 13	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 55	 $*5.5	Good’id	 1:27.00		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,200

12 MARQUISE VERA (FR) Trainer: S Chevalier Barrier: 8 Total: 25-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,887
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Line et bleu (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	10]	 R Dubord	 55.5	 $41	 King Robbe	 1:02.03		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 10,710
7 of 13	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $41	 Princess Zizou	 1:22.85		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 8,000
8 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 7]	 R Dubord	 56	 $26	 Ocean	 1:41.92		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 8,000
6 of 10	 23Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 8]	 M Le Callonec	 56.5	 $6	 Draco	 1:26.20		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 5,950
9 of 13	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $13	 Lady Pink	 1:27.00		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 7,200

13 GOOD’ID (FR) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 10 Total: 19-0-2-1 Prize Money: $8,136
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Fearside (SPA) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 14-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Avial Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 C Cadel	 60	 $51	 Cite Malesherbes	 1:42.09		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 7,000
5 of 15	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	13]	 A Mekouche	 52.5	 $26	 Reine De Baviere	 1:51.95		  .......... ½..........................EUR 8,000
8 of 14	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 H Mouesan	 55	 $9	 Molino	 1:42.21		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,072
2 of 13	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 58.5	 $9	 Lady Pink	 1:27.00		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,200
5 of 15	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 H Mouesan	 55.5	 $11	 Solaire	 1:46.13		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,200

14 ROGUE STAR (FR) Trainer: J A Oliveira Barrier: 11 Total: 27-0-2-3 Prize Money: $11,017
Jockey: B A Paiva Lopes (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 20-0-2-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo br fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Magical flower (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Martins - C De V A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 08Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 A Bendjama	 55	 $41	 Agamemnon	 2:07.00		  ...... 19½..........................EUR 8,943
17 of 18	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 D Morin	 59.5	 $51	 Sweet Wish	 -- --- --		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 7,891
6 of 6	 06Dec24	 DOH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Perez D	 53	 $--	 New Jack Swing	 1:30.64		  ......... 16..........................EUR 5,261
7 of 7	 29Dec24	 DOH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 L Martinez	 54	 $--	 Confident Star	 1:08.46		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 5,261
12 of 13	 30Aug25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 7]	 R Sousa Ferreira	 59.5	 $17	 Theclimb	 2:12.20		  ......... 14..........................EUR 9,072

15 VLASIKHOVA (FR) Trainer: A Sanchez-martin Barrier: 15 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,632
Jockey: R Dubord WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Ruby Angel (IRE) Dam: Fas (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Perez Carlos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Le Callonec	 51	 $81	 Eugene Smith	 2:01.70		  ...... 19¾........................ EUR 13,257
13 of 15	 10Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Cadel	 58	 $67	 Nuit D’alienor	 1:37.00		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 9,996
5 of 9	 24Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 J Plateaux	 54.5	 $12	 Speedy Record	 1:36.70		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,000
5 of 5	 12Jul25	 LAZ	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 D Rodriguez	 52.5	 $--	 Furioso	 -- --- --		  ......... 50..........................EUR 3,500
8 of 13	 30Aug25	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 R Dubord	 57.5	 $51	 Theclimb	 2:12.20		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 9,072

16 AL RASSOUL (FR) Trainer: P Nicot Barrier: 12 Total: 132-6-18-10 Prize Money: $128,876
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 52.5 Good: 69-3-9-5 Track: 6-0-1-1

10yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-2-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 57-5-5-4
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Tunis (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 99-5-17-8 Soft/Heavy: 54-3-9-4 Last Win: 07/10/23 (702 days)
Owner: P P Nicot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $--	 Gray D’albion	 1:41.33		  .......... ½..........................EUR 9,450
10 of 12	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $7	 Turtle Chope	 1:38.78		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 7,000
11 of 16	 20Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 55	 $29	 Weekend Warrior	 1:37.56		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 7,500
11 of 14	 19Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Veron	 51	 $34	 Molino	 1:42.21		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 9,072
12 of 15	 29Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Romary	 51.5	 $23	 Solaire	 1:46.13		  ......... 12..........................EUR 7,200
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R7 08 Sep 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | F. VERGEZ STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR24,700
1:25 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 582164
	 2	 137
	 3	 1424
	 4	 1
	 5	 61
	 6	 134

NEBUR (FR)
PAS DANSANT (FR)
ARLONG FAL
CENTAURI
SUGARCANE (FR)
SY LY (FR)

57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

5
1
4
6
3
2

H MOUESAN
I MENDIZABAL
H LEBOUC
M GUYON
T PICCONE
M GRANDIN

R SANCHEZ
O TRIGODET
J BOISNARD
C FERLAND
M PITART
J C ROUGET

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
F
F

FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1

$13,653
$12,362
$25,598
$8,678
$6,033
$14,132

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 NEBUR (FR) Trainer: R Sanchez Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,653
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Take to win (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 04/07/25 (66 days)
Owner: R Avial Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Lauron	 55.5	 $--	 Gouttes De Dieu	 1:13.90		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 14,490
2 of 7	 16Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 57.5	 $51	 The Black Stone	 1:16.29		  ......... hd..........................EUR 9,450
1 of 13	 04Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Hepburn	 1:27.95		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 6	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $17	 Siciliano	 1:25.80		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 15,561
4 of 7	 24Aug25	 SSB	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 N De Julian	 58	 $--	 Arzua	 1:34.31		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 21,000

2 PAS DANSANT (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,362
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Tea dance (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/06/25 (98 days)
Owner: M Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $15	 Baristo	 1:14.62		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 5	 04Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $5	 Royal Bay Cen	 1:12.83		  ........... 4........................ EUR 12,350
7 of 9	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 58	 $17	 Wor Faayth	 1:10.80		  ........... 4........................ EUR 27,450

3 ARLONG FAL Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $25,598
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Dancing danube (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/25 (108 days)
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $9	 Kalkara	 1:15.84		  ..........nk........................ EUR 18,900
4 of 6	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Clea Chope	 1:10.35		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 17,010
2 of 5	 04Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 57.5	 $5	 Royal Bay Cen	 1:12.83		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,350
4 of 9	 27Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 58	 $11	 Wor Faayth	 1:10.80		  ........... 3........................ EUR 27,450

4 CENTAURI Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,678
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut uk c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Blarney stone (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/08/25 (28 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 11Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Magda	 1:46.96		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,500
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5 SUGARCANE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,033
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Soleiada (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/08/25 (32 days)
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 20Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 53.5	 $17	 Zambezi	 1:44.18		  ........... 7..........................EUR 5,700
1 of 10	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $3.8	 Marie La Croix	 1:31.16		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,300

6 SY LY (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $14,132
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Roman bamb (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 19/04/25 (142 days)
Owner: Ec Serge Stempniak/le Marais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 9	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Marie Alice	 1:03.60		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 7	 12May25	 TAR	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Noble D’argent	 1:06.60		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,500
4 of 5	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $10	 Nighttime	 1:30.53		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 21,420
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R8 08 Sep 2025 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | CHALL. SPRINT STAKES (ARAB GROUP 2)
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,000
1:55 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 58723
	 2	 01
	 3	 522311
	 4	 210524
	 5	 654198
	 6	
	 7	 6382
	 8	 401415
	 9	 467246

KAMUN DU NIL (FR)
HASEEF (FR)
AL WAKRAH (FR)
RB MALEXIS (USA)
AL RASHA (FR)
ALMAHASIN
ALSAFINAT (FR)
GHAIDAA
ZAKYNA AL ZARAYAN (FR)

58
58
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

5
7
4
2
3
8
9
6
1

V JANACEK
M BARZALONA
O ANDIGNE
H MOUESAN
A WERLE
F VERON
M FOREST
I MENDIZABAL
M LAURON

MME F AESCHBACHER
D WATRIGANT
J DE
X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
MME J F BERNARD
D WATRIGANT
MME J F BERNARD
D WATRIGANT
A MENENDEZ

4
4
7
5
4
4
5
4
4

G
H
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
104
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	14-�3�-6-1
	16-�6�-6-1
	 7-�2�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 7-�2�-1-0
	12-�1�-1-1

$5,715
$10,331
$425,932
$168,922
$22,221
$0
$3,636
$21,644
$18,179

	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 KAMUN DU NIL (FR) Trainer: Mme F Aeschbacher Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,715
Jockey: V Janacek WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Nil kamla (SWI) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: U Aeschbacher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 31Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Laurent	 58	 $21	 Lino	 1:49.40		  ......... 20........................ EUR 13,152
8 of 8	 05May25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 J Plateaux	 56	 $34	 Haseef	 1:46.76		  ..................................... EUR 12,500
7 of 11	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 J Plateaux	 57	 $34	 Al Theeb	 2:19.60		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 10,080
2 of 11	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 N M L Duarte	 59	 $26	 Al Rasha	 1:48.45		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 8,000
3 of 6	 02Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 2]	 N M L Duarte	 56.5	 $9	 Ghaidaa	 1:29.30		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 8,000

2 HASEEF (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,331
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Ghazwa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/25 (126 days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 14	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 56	 $29	 Shaihaan	 2:21.40		  ...... 18¼........................ EUR 10,080
1 of 8	 05May25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $4.3	 Shaihaan	 1:46.76		  ........ DH........................ EUR 12,500

3 AL WAKRAH (FR) Trainer: J De Barrier: 4 Total: 14-3-6-1 Prize Money: $425,932
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 56 Good: 8-2-4-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Tm Fred Texas (USA) Dam: Majida (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 18-5-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-1 Last Win: 15/08/25 (24 days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 21May24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 O Andigne	 60	 $6.5	 Marwa	 -- --- --		  ..................................... EUR 15,783
2 of 8	 10Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 58	 $9.5	 Nour Al Maury	 2:04.90		  .......... ½........................ EUR 26,304
3 of 4	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $*1.7	Ch’ezza (a)	 2:16.06		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 66,287
1 of 9	 15Feb25	 DOH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 Oliver D’andigne	 57.5	 $--	 Luwsail	 -- --- --		  ........... 1.......................EUR 309,179
1 of 8	 15Aug25	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 Oliver D’andigne	 59.5	 $--	 Lino	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 90,000

4 RB MALEXIS (USA) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 2 Total: 16-6-6-1 Prize Money: $168,922
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut usa m Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 5-2-3-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez (USA) Dam: Rich kinkga (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/12/24 (275 days)
Owner: S Almarar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 07Dec24	 GUL	 awt	 1700	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Anardis Rodriguez	 55	 $4.3	 Diamond Gem Aa	 1:59.63		  ..........nk.....................................up
11 of 14	 05Apr25	 MYD	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A De Vries	 55	 $--	 First Classs	 2:12.65		  ...... 35¼.......................EUR 152,565
5 of 8	 05May25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 56.5	 $4.3	 Haseef	 1:46.76		  ..................................... EUR 12,500
2 of 8	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 2]	 H Mouesan	 56	 $13	 Wala’a	 1:41.20		  ........... 3........................ EUR 11,250
4 of 8	 15Aug25	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 H Mouesan	 55.5	 $--	 Al Wakrah	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 90,000
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5 AL RASHA (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-0-0 Prize Money: $22,221
Jockey: A Werle WT: 56 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Munjiz Dam: Al karama monlau (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/06/25 (89 days)
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 30Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 58	 $15	 Intisar De Monlau	 2:15.70		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 26,304
4 of 6	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 58	 $13	 Intisar De Monlau	 2:19.42		  ........... 4........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 11	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $*2.4	Kamun Du Nil	 1:48.45		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 11	 12Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 57	 $41	 Lacaro Du Croate	 2:03.91		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 25,000
8 of 8	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 55.5	 $5.5	 Wala’a	 1:41.20		  ...... 18¾........................ EUR 11,250

6 ALMAHASIN Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Alsaker Dam: Nemah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 ALSAFINAT (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,636
Jockey: M Forest WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Majd Al Arab (UK) Dam: Sylvine al maury (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Royales D’oman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 55	 $9	 Ivoire Et Or	 1:55.45		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 10,606
3 of 5	 06Jun24	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 J Gelabert	 54.5	 $--	 Ichan De Bozouls	 1:47.14		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 5,997
8 of 11	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Bernadet	 57.5	 $15	 Al Rasha	 1:48.45		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 11	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 M Forest	 59	 $26	 Katrain De Ghazal	 2:04.69		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,000

8 GHAIDAA Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: $21,644
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 56 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Muraaqib Dam: Essalda (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/07/25 (68 days)
Owner: G Larrieu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 8	 24Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $9	 Hm Majdallah	 2:23.50		  ...... 28¾........................ EUR 11,837
1 of 6	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 54	 $2.8	 Huala	 1:29.50		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 8,000
4 of 7	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 G2	 32	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $17	 Intisar De Monlau	 2:18.00		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 18,900
1 of 6	 02Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $*1.3	Zakyna Al Zarayan	 1:29.30		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,000
5 of 8	 20Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $15	 Hajmah	 2:08.95		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 12,500

9 ZAKYNA AL ZARAYAN (FR) Trainer: A Menendez Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,179
Jockey: M Lauron WT: 56 Good: 8-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Al Mamun Monlau Dam: Lyna al zarayan (FR) J+H: 5-1-1-1 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/11/24 (295 days)
Owner: A lezama Menendez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 02Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 8]	 S Le Quilleuc	 58	 $101	Almurjanah	 2:10.50		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 10,080
7 of 11	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 M Le Callonec	 60	 $26	 Al Rasha	 1:48.45		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 6	 02Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 M Lauron	 58	 $21	 Ghaidaa	 1:29.30		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,000
4 of 8	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 3]	 M Lauron	 55.5	 $23	 Wala’a	 1:41.20		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 11,250
6 of 8	 15Aug25	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 Sr Lezama, A	 55	 $--	 Al Wakrah	 -- --- --		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 90,000


